Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

®
Note: Add suffix ‘N’ to the above part number for LEAD FREE PARTS (Ex: AS7C1024B-10TCN)
Ordering codes
Package \ Access
time Temp 10 ns 12 ns 15 ns 20 ns
Plastic SOJ, 300 mil
commercial AS7C1024B-10TJC AS7C1024B-12TJC AS7C1024B-15TJC AS7C1024B-20TJC
industrial – AS7C1024B-12TJI AS7C1024B-15TJI AS7C1024B-20TJI
Plastic SOJ, 400 mil
commercial AS7C1024B-10JC AS7C1024B-12JC AS7C1024B-15JC AS7C1024B-20JC
industrial – AS7C1024B-12JI AS7C1024B-15JI AS7C1024B-20JI
TSOP1 8×20 mm
commercial AS7C1024B-10TC AS7C1024B-12TC AS7C1024B-15TC AS7C1024B-20TC
-
sTSOP1
8 x 13.4mm
commercial AS7C1024B-10STC AS7C1024B-12STC AS7C1024B-15STC AS7C1024B-20STC
industrial – AS7C1024B-12STI AS7C1024B-15STI AS7C1024B-20STI
Part numbering system
AS7C 1024B –XX X X X
SRAM
prefix
Device
number
Access
time
Package:T = TSOP1 8×20 mm
ST = sTSOP1 8 x 13.4 mm
J = SOJ 400 mil
TJ = SOJ 300 mil
Temperature range
C = Commercial, 0° C to 70° C
I = Industrial, -40° C to 85° C
N = LEAD FREE
PART
®
®
Alliance Memory, Inc.
511 Taylor Way,
San Carlos, CA 94070
Tel: 650-610-6800
Fax: 650-620-9211
Copyright © Alliance Memory
All Rights Reserved
Part Number: AS7C1024B
Document Version: v. 2.0
© Copyright 2003 Alliance Memory, Inc. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and Intelliwatt are trademarks or registered trademarks of
Alliance. All other brand and product names may be the trademarks of their respective companies. Alliance reserves the right to make changes to this
document and its products at any time without notice. Alliance assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this document. The data